11-03-2003

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema 90121
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth Thompson	Name: James Thompson
Debra Tak Thompson	Internal Address:
	S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2368 Eastman Avenue, Suite 3
Other	
40/00/4000	City: Ventura State: CA Zip: 93003
10/30/1999 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,865,470;
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	Des. 395,455; Des. 415,194
Additional numbers a	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Scott W. Kelley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP	
0 11 4050	
Suite 1650	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue	
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367	
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367 DO NOT USI 9. Signature.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S)

Whereas, We Kenneth Thompson and Debra Tak Thompson, assignee, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States for an improvement in Peel Off coupon Redemption Card and Tracking System, No. 5,865,470, dated February 2, 1999, No. Des. 395,455, dated June 23, 1998, No. 415, 194, dated October 12, 1999; and whereas, We, Kenneth Thompson and Debra Tak Thompson are now the owner of said Patent(s);

All the future Patents; currently working on; and whereas, I, Kenneth Thompson, am now the sole owner of said patents and pending patents, all the future patents and all the off shore patents: and whereas,

James Thompson, only son of Kenneth Thompson, of Ventura, and State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I/We, Kenneth Thompson and Debra Tak Thompson, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said James Thompson, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be enjoyed by the said James Thompson, for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed by

Brusth Thouseson

Kenneth Thompson

Debra Tak Thompson

this 30 th day of October, 1999, at Ventura, State of California.

Witnessed by

Doug Decham Doug Needham

1884 Eastman Ave # 104 Ventura, CA 93003

PATENT REEL: 014634 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 10/30/2003